Utilizing pulsed heat technology, the Uniflow 2 power supply provides
targeted heating and precision temperature control for a variety of
joining applications:
• Flex circuits
• Ribbon cables
• Wires
• Coaxial cables
• SMT components

Programmable Relay Reflow, preheat, alarm, clean thermode, replace
Functions – thermode, end reflow, head valve active, system ready
Power Supply Ordering Guide
Power Supplies Description Electrical
UNFC2/120 Uniflow Power Supply, 120 VAC, 2kVA Transformer 15A, Single Phase, 50 or 60 Hz
UNFC4/240 Uniflow Power Supply, 240 VAC, 4kVA Transformer 15A, Single Phase, 50 or 60 Hz
UNFC4/240 EAPRO Uniflow Power Supply, 240 VAC, 4kVA Transformer 15A, Single Phase, 50 or 60 Hz
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ORDERING GUIDE
99
1-
40
6
03
/0
7
The Uniflow 2 matches up with SA Style Heads
Pulse Heated Thermodes Description Application/Size*: Inches (mm)
17P Peg Tip Thermocompression Bonding-Single Point Soldering / .020 to .093 (0.5 to 2.4)
17T “T” Tip Thermocompression Bonding-Single Point Soldering / .008 x .010 (0.2 x 0.25)
17BM Blade Multiple Contacts / .030 to 1.0 (0.76 to 25.4)
17F Nichrome Fold-Up Multiple Contacts / .250 to 1.0 (6.45 to 25.4)
17TD Three Dimensional Multiple Contacts / 1.0 to 3.0 (25.4 to 76.2)˜
For more information on pulse heated thermodes, request literature #991-410.
*NOTE: Standard size ranges are listed, consult Miyachi Unitek for custom requirements and application advice.
Optional Equipment Ordering Guide
Suggested Basic System: Power Supply, Reflow Head, Thermode, Footswitch
Reflow Heads Force Range lbs. (Newtons) Application Guideline
50F/LRF 0.08 to 2.2 (.4 to 9.8) Light Force Pinpoint Soldering
50F/RF 0.275 to 2.2 (1.22 to 9.8) Light Force Pinpoint Soldering
87A/24 0.25 to 20 (1.1 to 89) Small/Medium Soldering
87F 0.25 to 20 (1.1 to 89) Small/Medium Soldering
87SA/24 2 to 20 (8.9 to 88.9) Flex Soldering/Bonding
84SA/24 5 to 40 (22.2 to 177.9) Flex Soldering/Bonding
180SA/24 7 to 100 (31.1 to 444.0) Flex Soldering/Bonding
For more information on Miyachi Unitek weld heads, request literature #991-100.
Your Local Representative
Corporate Office: 1820 S. Myrtle Ave. • P.O. Box 5033 • Monrovia, CA 91017-7133 USA
Tel: (626) 303-5676 • FAX: (626) 358-8048 • E-Mail: info@miyachiunitek.com
Internet http://www.miyachiunitek.com • ISO 9001 Certified Company
EASTERN (USA)
Sales Office:
170 Cross Street
Boylston, MA 01505
Tel: (508) 869-0583
FAX: (508) 869-0585
E-Mail: eastsales@
miyachiunitek.com
ASIA Sales Office:
Unit D, 20/F, Infotech Centre
21 Hung To Road
Kwun Tong, Hong Kong
Tel: +852 2833-6998
FAX: +852 2833-6672
E-Mail: asiapacific@
miyachiunitek.com
UNITEK EAPRO (Europe):
Schootense Dreef 21
NL-5708 HZ Helmond
The Netherlands
Tel: +31492-54-22-25
FAX: +31492-53-62-22
E-Mail:
MEXICO Sales Office:
Pedro Rosales de Leon 7946-200
Fraccionamiento Las Misiones
Ciudad, Juarez, Chihuahua Mexico
Tel: +52.656.623.2719
FAX: +52.656.617.6058
E-Mail: jaime.morales@
miyachiunitek.com
SOUTH AMERICA Sales Office:
Av. Raimundo Pereira de Magalhães
1720 – Edifício Via Fratelli, sl 163
São Paulo – SP/Brazil 05145-200
Tel/FAX: 55+ (11)3834.7245